PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635730

PATENT 502589563 REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0001						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN E. SLAUGHTER				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			327000-011379			
Address Line 4:	MOR	RISVI	LLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560			
Address Line 2: SUITE 500						
Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE						
Correspondent Name:			VAN ALLEN PLLC			
Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 919 286-8000						
Fax Number:)286-8				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Application Number: 12728		//23				
Patent Number: 77027						
Patent Number:						
Property Type			Number			
	1	[]		
Postal Code:	20852	20852				
State/Country:	MARYLAND					
City:	ROCKVILLE					
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR					
Street Address:	1101 WOOTTON PARKWAY					
Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.					
	7					
TEOCO CORPORATION				08/23/2010		
			lame	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				

Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/			
Date:	12/03/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-P#page1.tif source=NGSI-P#page2.tif source=NGSI-P#page3.tif source=NGSI-P#page4.tif				

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of August 23, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "<u>Bank</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Bank for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Bank, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that (a) the security interest in the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule</u> <u>1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent, patent license or patent application and (b) the Bank is authorized to file this Notice with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signatures to follow]

CHAR1\1338260v2

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0003 Very truly yours,

يې

TEOCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:______ Name: Avi Goldstein

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:____ Name: Title:

•

TEOCO CORPORATION NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

> PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0004

Very truly yours,

TEOCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:_____ Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 1 D

Name: Michael D. Brannan Title: Senior Vice President

> TEOCO CORPORATION NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 031764 FRAME: 0005

Schedule 1

TEOCO Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT DATA EXTRACTION FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS	7720206	05/18/10
INVOICES		0.4/00/11.0
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF STORING DATA FILES AT A REMOTE STORAGE	7702781	04/20/10

Pending Application

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF STORING DATA FILES AT	12728723	03/22/10
A REMOTE STORAGE	20100179883	

RECORDED: 12/04/2013